The Company monitors concentration of risk by evaluating multiple risks covered in the same geographical location or

a particular building and neighboring buildings, which could be affected by a single claim incident, are considered as
a single location. Similarly, for marine risk, multiple risks covered in a single vessel voyage are considered as a single
risk while assessing concentration of risk. The Company evaluates the concentration of exposures to individual and
cumulative insurance risks and establishes its reinsurance policy to reduce such exposures to levels acceptable to the
Company.

S17-627  INSIDE.indd   89 4/17/17   2:39 PM

92

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
As at 31 December 2016

30. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
 Key assumptions
 The key assumptions underlying the liability estimates are the Company’s estimated ultimate loss ratio. The ultimate

loss ratio was determined using actuarial methods.

 Sensitivities
 The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions such as the ultimate loss

ratio with all other assumptions held constant showing the impact on net liabilities and net income as follows:

 31 December 2016

Change in
assumptions

Net impact on
net liabilities

SR

Impact on net
income

SR

Ultimate loss ratio +10% 113,109,784 113,109,784

-10% (113,109,784) (113,109,784)

 31 December 2015

Change in
assumptions

Net Impact on
net liabilities

SR

Impact on net
income

SR

Ultimate loss ratio +10% 49,553,536 49,553,536

(49,553,536) (49,553,536)

 30.2.  Retrocession risk

enters into retrocession agreements with other parties. Amounts recoverable from retrocessionare are estimated and

position as reinsurance assets

condition of its retrocessionaires and monitors concentrations of credit risk arising from similar geographic regions,
activities or economic characteristics of the retrocessionaire.

 Retrocessionaires are selected using the following parameters and guidelines set by the Company’s Board of Directors
and Risk and Underwriting Committee.  The criteria may be summarized as follows:

 a. Minimum acceptable credit rating by recognized rating agencies (e.g. Standard & Poors) that is not lower than